MyEEB1 Privacy Policy

MyEEB1 is a free website/app made by the EEB1 Comité des Élèves / Pupils' Committee. This SERVICE is provided by the EEB1 Comité des Élèves AS IS and at NO COST.

This privacy policy page is used to inform visitors regarding our policies with the collection, storage, use, and disclosure of Personal Information when using this Service in compliance with the General Data Protection Regulation (GDPR).

If you choose to use our Service, then you agree to this policy.

Data Collection, Storage, Use and Purpose

We do not collect or store any information from users. We do not utilize any tracking mechanisms, analytics, or any other means that gather data for analysis.

All functions / data generated or utilized by the App (i.e., the schedule picture upload and notes) is stored locally on the user's device using the browser's local storage capabilities (localStorage) and are client-side functions. This data is strictly used for enhancing the user experience within the App and is not transmitted, shared, or processed to third countries or external entities.

The data stored in local storage remains on the user's device until the user chooses to clear their local storage or uninstall the App.

The MyEEB1 app does not use third party services that may collect information used to identify you.

Links to Other Sites

The MyEEB1 app may contain links to external sites. If you click on a third-party link, you will be directed to that site. Note that these external sites are not operated by us. Therefore, we strongly advise you to review the Privacy Policy of these websites. We have no control over and assume no responsibility for the content, privacy policies, or practices of any third-party sites or services.

Your Data Protection Rights

In the case that we change our privacy policy to indicate data collection, every visitor which uses this Service is entitled to the following:

The right to Access – You have the right to request Comité des Élèves for copies of your personal data.

The right to Rectification – You have the right to request that Comité des Élèves correct any information you believe is inaccurate. You also have the right to request Comité des Élèves to complete information you believe is incomplete.

The right to Erasure ('right to be forgotten') – You have the right to request that Comité des Élèves erase your personal data, under certain conditions.

The right to Restrict Processing – You have the right to request that Comité des Élèves restrict the processing of your personal data, under certain conditions.

The right to Object to Processing – You have the right to object to Comité des Élèves's processing of your personal data, under certain conditions.

The right to Data Portability – You have the right to request that Comité des Élèves transfer the data that we have collected to another organization, or directly to you, under certain conditions.

For more information on your data collection rights, visit the official GDPR website. (gdpr.eu)

Changes to This Privacy Policy

We reserve the right to modify our Privacy Policy from time to time to accurately reflect any changes in our data handling practices. Thus, you are advised to review this page periodically for any changes. We will notify you of any changes by posting the new Privacy Policy on this page. These changes are effective immediately after they are posted on this page.

Contact Us

For any inquiries or concerns regarding our Privacy Policy, or if you believe that we have unintentionally collected personal data, do not hesitate to contact us at cdeseleves@gmail.com.